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BEDROOM MIX:
NO. OF UNITS:

4x 2-Beds, 6x 1-Beds
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12 m²
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ADDRESS

DP / LOT

SITE AREA

SITE INFORMATION
289 - 293 BEAUCHAMP ROAD

LOTS 8 & 9, DP 36253

1330.2 m² 

DEVELOPMENT DATA TABLE

53 m²

72 m²

62 m²

55 m²

OTHER CONTROLS

6.600 m

min. 13.115 m

445 m² (33% of site)

GF: 20-70m2 per
dwelling, min 3m
FF: 1-bed: 8-12 m2,
min 2m
2-bed: 13 m2, min 2m

PRIVATE
OPEN
SPACE

CONTROL REQUIREMENT PROPOSED

FRONT
SETBACKS

CAR
PARKING

5 spaces (incl. 2
accessible) +
turning bay

H SEPP /
DCP

exist. building line,
min. 3m

SIDE
SETBACKS

DCP 3.000 West /
6.230 East

REAR
SETBACK

DCP

min. 4m

15% of site depth
/ min. 5m

H SEPPLAND-
SCAPING

min. 35m2 /
dwelling (350m2)

min. 15% of site
(199.3m2)

H SEPPDEEP SOIL 341 m² (26% of site)

min. 65% at rear
of site (129.7m2)

160 m² 

SOLAR
ACCESS

80 % (8/10 units)H SEPP

H SEPP

min 2h to 70% of
dwellings

GF: 15m2 per
dwelling, min 3m
FF: 1-bed: 6m2

(LAHC: 8m2)
2-bed: 10m2, min 2m

H SEPP 1 space per 5
dwellings

LAHC 1-bed: 0.4 space
2-bed: 0.5 space

0 20m10m10m
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KEY CONTROLS:
Zoning:
Height:

FSR:
Parking:

R2 - low density residential
max 9.0m (H SEPP) / 9.5m (LEP)
0.5:1 (LEP)
Accessible Area
0.4 spaces for 1-Bed,
0.5 spaces for 2-bed (H SEPP)

KEY CONSTRAINTS:
Geotech:
Flood:

P - loose sandy soils
1% AEP Flood level 30.30 mAHD
Floor levels min 30.80 mAHD
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# BEDS INT. AREA
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Unit 07

Unit 08

LEVEL

GFA (SEPP)FSR (LEP) FSR (SEPP)GFA (LEP)

BEDROOM MIX:
NO. OF UNITS:

4x 2-Beds, 6x 1-Beds
10 UNITS

72 m²2 Bed GF

GF

GF

GF

2 Bed

53 m²

L1

L1

L1

GF

72 m²

Unit 09

Unit 10

L1

L1

1 Bed

1 Bed

1 Bed

1 Bed

1 Bed

1 Bed

2 Bed

2 Bed

72 m²

62 m²

55 m²

741 m² 0.56:1730 m² 0.55:1

P.O.S.

64 m²

70 m²

33 m²

32 m²

20 m²

13 m²

13 m²

8 m²

12 m²

11 m²

ADDRESS

DP / LOT

SITE AREA

SITE INFORMATION
289 - 293 BEAUCHAMP ROAD

LOTS 8 & 9, DP 36253

1330.2 m² 

DEVELOPMENT DATA TABLE

53 m²

72 m²

62 m²

55 m²

OTHER CONTROLS

6.600 m

min. 13.115 m

445 m² (33% of site)

GF: 20-70m2 per
dwelling, min 3m
FF: 1-bed: 8-12 m2,
min 2m
2-bed: 13 m2, min 2m

PRIVATE
OPEN
SPACE

CONTROL REQUIREMENT PROPOSED

FRONT
SETBACKS

CAR
PARKING

5 spaces (incl. 2
accessible) +
turning bay

H SEPP /
DCP

exist. building line,
min. 3m

SIDE
SETBACKS

DCP 3.000 West /
6.230 East

REAR
SETBACK

DCP

min. 4m

15% of site depth
/ min. 5m

H SEPPLAND-
SCAPING

min. 35m2 /
dwelling (350m2)

min. 15% of site
(199.3m2)

H SEPPDEEP SOIL 341 m² (26% of site)

min. 65% at rear
of site (129.7m2)

160 m² 

SOLAR
ACCESS

80 % (8/10 units)H SEPP

H SEPP

min 2h to 70% of
dwellings

GF: 15m2 per
dwelling, min 3m
FF: 1-bed: 6m2

(LAHC: 8m2)
2-bed: 10m2, min 2m

H SEPP 1 space per 5
dwellings

LAHC 1-bed: 0.4 space
2-bed: 0.5 space

Project No.

3260

289-293 Beauchamp Road
Matraville NSW 2036
Lots 8 & 9, DP 36253

CM+A
COLL LLA A ARD RC CM XWE E TT SHI

02 9955 0637
L 2, 97 Pacific Highway,  North Sydney 2060 NSW

Senior Housing Development
Date Issue

 Feb 03, 2023
 3:09PM

Rev Description Date

Scale

PLEASE NOTE:
THIS DOCUMENT IS UNDER CONSTANT REVIEW AND PRONE TO CHANGE
DURING CONSTRUCTION. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS MANUALLY OR
ELECTRONICALLY. ALL INFORMATION TO BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED
ON SITE BY THE BUILDER. IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES REFER TO
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK. THIS
DOCUMENT DESCRIBES THE INTENT OF DESIGN ONLY, DETAILS AND/OR
FINISHES, SIZES AND RELATIONSHIPS OF ROOMS, BUILDING ENVELOPE. IT
IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT SPECIFICATIONS,
CONSULTANT AND SERVICES DOCUMENTATION.  THIS DOCUMENT IS
THE COPYRIGHT OF COLLARD MAXWELL ARCHITECTS Pty. Ltd. Locked Bag 5022 Parramatta NSW 2124
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B Issue for Consultants 2021-11-22
C Issue for Development Application 2021-12-10
D Revised DA Issue 2022-01-21
E Revised DA Issue - Garbage Enclosure at Rear 2022-02-08
F Revised DA Issue - Garbage Enclosure at Rear - extended aisle 2022-02-09
G Revised DA Issue - Dead Tree 5 removed 2022-02-22
H Amended Development Data Table 2022-04-04
I Revised DA Issue 2022-11-01
J Additional detail in response to Council comments 2023-02-03
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DOCUMENT DESCRIBES THE INTENT OF DESIGN ONLY, DETAILS AND/OR
FINISHES, SIZES AND RELATIONSHIPS OF ROOMS, BUILDING ENVELOPE. IT
IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT SPECIFICATIONS,
CONSULTANT AND SERVICES DOCUMENTATION.  THIS DOCUMENT IS
THE COPYRIGHT OF COLLARD MAXWELL ARCHITECTS Pty. Ltd. Locked Bag 5022 Parramatta NSW 2124
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For Interim Client Discussion 2021-10-13

VIEW FROM BEAUCHAMP ROAD (NORTH-NORTH-WEST)

B Design Development Issue 2021-11-05
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C Issue for Consultants 2021-11-23
D Issue for Development Application 2021-12-10

VIEW FROM BEAUCHAMP ROAD (NORTH-WEST)

E Revised DA Issue 2022-01-21
F Revised DA Issue - Relocated Garbage Enclosure 2022-02-18
G Updated front landscape following Council Comments 2023-02-07


